
1 4/1/2022 FRIDAY UTKAl Divas
2 4/2/2022 SATURDAY RAMPA RAMPA
3 4/2/2022 SATURDAY RAMPA DASPUR
4 4/3/2022 SUNDAY
5 4/4/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
6 4/5/2022 TUESDAY KATALAKAITHA PUDUNI
7 4/5/2022 TUESDAY KATALAKAITHA PUDUNI
8 4/5/2022 TUESDAY KATALAKAITHA MAHADEIPUR
9 4/6/2022 WEDNESDAY KANTRAGADA ARIBA

10 4/6/2022 WEDNESDAY KANTRAGADA ARIBA
11 4/7/2022 THURSDAY AGARAKHANDI VINOLLA
12 4/8/2022 FRIDAY AGARAKHANDI VINOLLA
13 4/9/2022 SATURDAY AGARAKHANDI RANADEVI
14 4/9/2022 SATURDAY AGARAKHANDI AGARAKHANDI
15 4/9/2022 SATURDAY AGARAKHANDI AGARAKHANDI
16 4/10/2022 SUNDAY Shreeram Navami
17 4/11/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
18 4/12/2022 TUESDAY GHORONI GHORONI
19 4/13/2022 WEDNESDAY GHORONI GHORONI
20 4/14/2022 THURSDAY  Dr. B.R.Ambedkar Jayanti
21 4/15/2022 FRIDAY Good Friday
22 4/16/2022 SATURDAY RAMPA AMBAJHARI METTU
23 4/16/2022 SATURDAY RAMPA KHAJURI SAHI
24 4/17/2022 SUNDAY
25 4/18/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
26 4/19/2022 TUESDAY RAMPA LINGIPUR
27 4/20/2022 WEDNESDAY RAMPA LINGIPUR
28 4/21/2022 THURSDAY KATALAKAITHA ANARADA
29 4/21/2022 THURSDAY KATALAKAITHA TULASIPADU
30 4/22/2022 FRIDAY AGARAKHANDI VINOLLA
31 4/23/2022 SATURDAY URBAN NABAJEEVAN

SL 
NO.

Date Visit Day
Name of the Gram 

Panchayat 
Name of the village

Mob No.    6372503051
Office No.

ST & SC Dev. Dept.
Name of the W.E.O.   BISHNUPRASAD SETHY

Mob No.  8763829553
Office No.

Name of the B.E.O       ADIKONDHA GOMANGO

District: GAJAPATI

S&ME Department



32 4/24/2022 SUNDAY
33 4/25/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
34 4/26/2022 TUESDAY KATALAKAITHA TULASIPADU
35 4/26/2022 TUESDAY KATALAKAITHA ANARADA
36 4/27/2022 WEDNESDAY RAMPA BADAHANSA
37 4/27/2022 WEDNESDAY RAMPA VIBEKANANDA
38 4/28/2022 THURSDAY GHORONI NARAHARIPUR
39 4/28/2022 THURSDAY M S PUR SINGIPUR
40 4/29/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA AMBAJHARI
41 4/29/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA LUMUNDA
42 4/29/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA PODA SAHI
43 4/30/2022 SATURDAY KERANDI PROUD,SAA
44 5/1/2022 SUNDAY
45 5/2/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
46 5/3/2022 TUESDAY Id-Ul-Fitar
47 5/4/2022 WEDNESDAY BOMIKA BOMIKA
48 5/4/2022 WEDNESDAY BOMIKA CHINTAPALLI
49 5/5/2022 THURSDAY KANTRAGADA BADADEULA
50 5/5/2022 THURSDAY BOMIKA SANADEULA
51 5/6/2022 FRIDAY AGARAKHANDI BADAGAON
52 5/6/2022 FRIDAY BAGASALA MANDALDEVI
53 5/7/2022 SATURDAY URBAN NABAJEEVAN
54 5/8/2022 SUNDAY
55 5/9/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
56 5/10/2022 TUESDAY M S PUR M N PETA
57 5/10/2022 TUESDAY M S PUR BATASIRIPUR
58 5/11/2022 WEDNESDAY KERANDI JAJAPUR
59 5/12/2022 THURSDAY RAMPA TARAMBA
60 5/12/2022 THURSDAY RAMPA BURUSAHI
61 5/13/2022 FRIDAY KATALAKAITHA KATALAKAITHA
62 5/14/2022 SATURDAY URBAN PROUD,SAA
63 5/15/2022 SUNDAY
64 5/16/2022 MONDAY Buddha Purnima
65 5/17/2022 TUESDAY URBAN T KUMBHARA SAHI
66 5/18/2022 WEDNESDAY REFFERAL DAY
67 5/19/2022 THURSDAY RAMPA BURUJHALLI
68 5/19/2022 THURSDAY RAMPA BURUGAON
69 5/20/2022 FRIDAY URBAN SAMUTIA SAHI
70 5/20/2022 FRIDAY URBAN RELLY SAHI
71 5/21/2022 SATURDAY GARABANDHA BALAJIPUR
72 5/21/2022 SATURDAY GARABANDHA KOYAKANDA
73 5/21/2022 SATURDAY RAMPA VIBEKANANDA
74 5/22/2022 SUNDAY Birthday Raja Rammohan Ray 
75 5/23/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
76 5/24/2022 TUESDAY BAGASALA BAGASALA
77 5/25/2022 WEDNESDAY BAGASALA BAPUJIPENTHO
78 5/26/2022 THURSDAY GHORONI KUJUNI
79 5/26/2022 THURSDAY GHORONI KANHEIPADAR
80 5/26/2022 THURSDAY GHORONI MAKHANPALI 
81 5/27/2022 FRIDAY BAGASALA TAMPARKAITHA



82 5/28/2022 SATURDAY GHORONI DAMPUR
83 5/28/2022 SATURDAY GHORONI LAXMIPUR
84 5/29/2022 SUNDAY
85 5/30/2022 MONDAY Sabitri Amabasya
86 5/31/2022 TUESDAY KERANDI JAJAPUR
87 6/1/2022 WEDNESDAY KANTRAGADA KANTRAGADA
88 6/2/2022 THURSDAY KERANDI O KERANDI
89 6/3/2022 FRIDAY URBAN BAGITI SAHI
90 6/4/2022 SATURDAY URBAN NABAJEEVAN
91 6/5/2022 SUNDAY
92 6/6/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
93 6/7/2022 TUESDAY URBAN KANDRA SAHI
94 6/8/2022 WEDNESDAY URBAN S MEDRI SAHI
95 6/9/2022 THURSDAY URBAN JAGILLI SAHI
96 6/10/2022 FRIDAY URBAN KANDRA SAHI
97 6/11/2022 SATURDAY URBAN PROUD,SAA
98 6/12/2022 SUNDAY
99 6/13/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY

100 6/14/2022 TUESDAY PAHILI RAJA
101 6/15/2022 WEDNESDAY PENSION DISTRIBUTION DAY RAJA SANKRANTI
102 6/16/2022 THURSDAY KANTRAGADA ADASING
103 6/16/2022 THURSDAY KANTRAGADA LANDAHATI
104 6/17/2022 FRIDAY GARABANDHA GARABANDHA
105 6/18/2022 SATURDAY RAMPA VIBEKANANDA,BHIMPUR
106 6/19/2022 SUNDAY
107 6/20/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
108 6/21/2022 TUESDAY URBAN KANDRA SAHI
109 6/22/2022 WEDNESDAY GHORONI DONURU
110 6/23/2022 THURSDAY GHORONI RATANASINGH
111 6/23/2022 THURSDAY GHORONI S GHORONI
112 6/24/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA DEULA
113 6/24/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA ANANDAPUR
114 6/24/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA GANGABADA
115 6/25/2022 SATURDAY GHORONI MAKHANPALI 
116 6/25/2022 SATURDAY GARABANDHA RAM CH PUR
117 6/25/2022 SATURDAY GARABANDHA RAM CH PUR
118 6/26/2022 SUNDAY
119 6/27/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
120 6/28/2022 TUESDAY RAMPA BHALIA SAHI
121 6/28/2022 TUESDAY RAMPA K URUDA
122 6/28/2022 TUESDAY GARABANDHA KALASINGH
123 6/29/2022 WEDNESDAY BAGASALA BAGASALA
124 6/30/2022 THURSDAY M S PUR BUGUDA
125 6/30/2022 THURSDAY M S PUR MAHADEIPUR
126 7/1/2022 FRIDAY RATHA YATRA
127 7/2/2022 SATURDAY URBAN NABAJEEVAN
128 7/3/2022 SUNDAY
129 7/4/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
130 7/5/2022 TUESDAY GARABANDHA GARABANDHA
131 7/6/2022 WEDNESDAY BAGASALA RCD BOYS



132 7/7/2022 THURSDAY BAGASALA RCD BOYS
133 7/8/2022 FRIDAY GARABANDHA MARIGUDI
134 7/8/2022 FRIDAY GARABANDHA EQAMARA
135 7/8/2022 FRIDAY GARABANDHA DURGAM
136 7/8/2022 FRIDAY GARABANDHA EQAMARA
137 7/9/2022 SATURDAY Bahuda Yatra
138 7/10/2022 SUNDAY Id-Uz-Zuha
139 7/11/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
140 7/12/2022 TUESDAY KERANDI DHHAMUNIGAON
141 7/12/2022 TUESDAY KERANDI DHHAMUNIGAON
142 7/13/2022 WEDNESDAY RAMPA LINGIPUR
143 7/14/2022 THURSDAY RAMPA LINGIPUR
144 7/15/2022 FRIDAY GHORONI GHORONI
145 7/16/2022 SATURDAY GHORONI GHORONI
146 7/17/2022 SUNDAY
147 7/18/2022 MONDAY REFFERALDAY
148 7/19/2022 TUESDAY GARABANDHA GARABANDHA
149 7/20/2022 WEDNESDAY KATALAKAITHA KATALAKAITHA
150 7/21/2022 THURSDAY RAMPA LINGIPUR
151 7/22/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA LINGIPUR
152 7/23/2022 SATURDAY URBAN PROUD,SAA
153 7/24/2022 SUNDAY
154 7/25/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
155 7/26/2022 TUESDAY KERANDI RAMSWAMIPUR
156 7/27/2022 WEDNESDAY KERANDI JAJAPUR
157 7/28/2022 THURSDAY KERANDI JAJAPUR
158 7/29/2022 FRIDAY KERANDI JAJAPUR
159 7/30/2022 SATURDAY RAMPA VIBEKANANDA
160 7/31/2022 SUNDAY
161 8/1/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
162 8/2/2022 TUESDAY URBAN K V
163 8/3/2022 WEDNESDAY URBAN K V
164 8/4/2022 THURSDAY URBAN K V
165 8/5/2022 FRIDAY URBAN K V
166 8/6/2022 SATURDAY URBAN K V
167 8/7/2022 SUNDAY
168 8/8/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
169 8/9/2022 TUESDAY Moharrum
170 8/10/2022 WEDNESDAY URBAN NABAJEEVAN
171 8/11/2022 THURSDAY Jhulan Purnima
172 8/12/2022 FRIDAY BAGASALA RCD GIRLS
173 8/13/2022 SATURDAY BAGASALA RCD GIRLS
174 8/13/2022 SATURDAY BOMIKA SAILADA
175 8/14/2022 SUNDAY

176 8/15/2022 MONDAY
PENSION 
DISTRIBUTION DAY

INDEPENDENCE DAY

177 8/16/2022 TUESDAY BOMIKA SAILADA
178 8/17/2022 WEDNESDAY RAMPA VIBEKANANDA
179 8/18/2022 THURSDAY JANMASTAMI
180 8/19/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA DEULA



181 8/20/2022 SATURDAY RAMPA DEULA
182 8/21/2022 SUNDAY
183 8/22/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
184 8/23/2022 TUESDAY URBAN K V
185 8/24/2022 WEDNESDAY URBAN K V
186 8/25/2022 THURSDAY URBAN K V
187 8/26/2022 FRIDAY URBAN K V
188 8/27/2022 SATURDAY URBAN K V
189 8/28/2022 SUNDAY
190 8/29/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
191 8/30/2022 TUESDAY URBAN PROUD,SAA
192 8/31/2022 WEDNESDAY GANESH PUJA
193 9/1/2022 THURSDAY NUAKHAI
194 9/2/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA S URUDA
195 9/2/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA S URUDA
196 9/3/2022 SATURDAY URBAN NABAJEEVAN
197 9/4/2022 SUNDAY
198 9/5/2022 MONDAY TEACHERS DAY
199 9/6/2022 TUESDAY GHORONI DONURU
200 9/7/2022 WEDNESDAY M S PUR M S PUR
201 9/7/2022 WEDNESDAY M S PUR M S PUR
202 9/8/2022 THURSDAY KATALAKAITHA Dr BANJIR
203 9/8/2022 THURSDAY KATALAKAITHA Dr BANJIR
204 9/8/2022 THURSDAY KATALAKAITHA NUAGAON
205 9/9/2022 FRIDAY MUHAARRUM
206 9/10/2022 SATURDAY BAGASALA TAMPARKAITHA
207 9/10/2022 SATURDAY BAGASALA KUDUDA
208 9/10/2022 SATURDAY BAGASALA 7th MILE
209 9/11/2022 SUNDAY
210 9/12/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
211 9/13/2022 TUESDAY M S PUR RAUTPUR
212 9/13/2022 TUESDAY M S PUR RAUTPUR
213 9/14/2022 WEDNESDAY M S PUR S RAUTPUR
214 9/14/2022 WEDNESDAY KATALAKAITHA JHAMPIGUDA
215 9/14/2022 WEDNESDAY KATALAKAITHA T S PUR
216 9/15/2022 THURSDAY KATALAKAITHA MARKADA
217 9/15/2022 THURSDAY KATALAKAITHA SIDHIPALEM
218 9/15/2022 THURSDAY PENSION DISTRIBUTION DAYSIDHIPALEM
219 9/16/2022 FRIDAY KERANDI DEVITI
220 9/16/2022 FRIDAY KERANDI DEVITI
221 9/16/2022 FRIDAY KATALAKAITHA PARSURAMPUR
222 9/17/2022 SATURDAY URBAN APPANA PARICHA
223 9/18/2022 SUNDAY
224 9/19/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
225 9/20/2022 TUESDAY KERANDI B SITAPUR
226 9/20/2022 TUESDAY KERANDI B SITAPUR
227 9/21/2022 WEDNESDAY KANTRAGADA JEMADEIPUR
228 9/21/2022 WEDNESDAY KANTRAGADA JEMADEIPUR
229 9/21/2022 WEDNESDAY KANTRAGADA JAKARABANDHA
230 9/22/2022 THURSDAY M S PUR BUGUDA



231 9/23/2022 FRIDAY KERANDI AMARA
232 9/23/2022 FRIDAY KERANDI AMARA
233 9/23/2022 FRIDAY KERANDI DALIMBAPUR
234 9/24/2022 SATURDAY URBAN PROUD,SAA
235 9/25/2022 SUNDAY Mahalaya
236 9/26/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
237 9/27/2022 TUESDAY URBAN DHANDAMALA SAHI
238 9/28/2022 WEDNESDAY URBAN K SAURA SAHI
239 9/29/2022 THURSDAY RAMPA BHUYAN SAHI
240 9/29/2022 THURSDAY RAMPA DANGUA SAHI
241 9/30/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA VIBEKANANDA
242 10/1/2022 SATURDAY URBAN NABAJEEVAN
243 10/2/2022 SUNDAY GANDHI JAYANTI
244 10/3/2022 MONDAY MAHA ASTAMI
245 10/4/2022 TUESDAY MAHA NAVAMI
246 10/5/2022 WEDNESDAY VIJAYA DASAMI
247 10/6/2022 THURSDAY URBAN PROUD,SAA
248 10/7/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA RAMPA
249 10/7/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA BHALIA SAHI
250 10/7/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA DASPUR
251 10/8/2022 SATURDAY GARABANDHA GARABANDHA
252 10/8/2022 SATURDAY RAMPA VIBEKANANDA
253 10/9/2022 SUNDAY KUMAR PURNIMA
254 10/10/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
255 10/11/2022 TUESDAY M S PUR TOTAGUMUDA
256 10/11/2022 TUESDAY M S PUR TOTAGUMUDA
257 10/11/2022 TUESDAY KANTRAGADA ARIBA
258 10/12/2022 WEDNESDAY M S PUR M N PETA
259 10/12/2022 WEDNESDAY M S PUR M N PETA
260 10/12/2022 WEDNESDAY M S PUR SINGIPUR
261 10/13/2022 THURSDAY AGARAKHANDI AGARAKHANDI
262 10/13/2022 THURSDAY BAGASALA RANADEVI
263 10/14/2022 FRIDAY KERANDI N KERANDI
264 10/15/2022 SATURDAY PENSION DISTRIBUTION DAYN KERANDI
265 10/16/2022 SUNDAY
266 10/17/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
267 10/18/2022 TUESDAY GARABANDHA SVT GARABANDHA
268 10/19/2022 WEDNESDAY GARABANDHA SVT GARABANDHA
269 10/20/2022 THURSDAY GARABANDHA GARABANDHA
270 10/21/2022 FRIDAY GHORONI GHORONI
271 10/22/2022 SATURDAY GHORONI GHORONI
272 10/23/2022 SUNDAY
273 10/24/2022 MONDAY Kali Puja
274 10/25/2022 TUESDAY REFFERAL DAY
275 10/26/2022 WEDNESDAY URBAN P N GPT
276 10/27/2022 THURSDAY URBAN APPANA PANIGRAHI
277 10/28/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA LINGIPUR
278 10/29/2022 SATURDAY RAMPA LINGIPUR
279 10/30/2022 SUNDAY
280 10/31/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY



281 11/1/2022 TUESDAY BOMIKA BOMIKA
282 11/1/2022 TUESDAY BOMIKA CHINTAPALLI
283 11/2/2022 WEDNESDAY KERANDI GOPINATH GPT
284 11/3/2022 THURSDAY RAMPA AMBAJHARI
285 11/3/2022 THURSDAY RAMPA LUMUNDA
286 11/3/2022 THURSDAY RAMPA PODA SAHI
287 11/3/2022 THURSDAY RAMPA KHAJURI SAHI
288 11/4/2022 FRIDAY M S PUR BUGUDA
289 11/4/2022 FRIDAY M S PUR MAHADEIPUR
290 11/5/2022 SATURDAY KATALAKAITHA TULASIPADU
291 11/5/2022 SATURDAY KATALAKAITHA ANARADA
292 11/5/2022 SATURDAY KATALAKAITHA MAHADEIPUR
293 11/5/2022 SATURDAY URBAN NABAJEEVAN
294 11/6/2022 SUNDAY
295 11/7/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
296 11/8/2022 TUESDAY Rasa Purnima
297 11/9/2022 WEDNESDAY URBAN MAHENDRAGIRI
298 11/10/2022 THURSDAY URBAN MAHENDRAGIRI
299 11/11/2022 FRIDAY BADA OSHA
300 11/12/2022 SATURDAY URBAN PROUD,SAA
301 11/13/2022 SUNDAY
302 11/14/2022 MONDAY CHILDREN'S DAY
303 11/15/2022 TUESDAY URBAN G M UPS
304 11/16/2022 WEDNESDAY URBAN G M UPS
305 11/17/2022 THURSDAY URBAN G M UPS
306 11/18/2022 FRIDAY URBAN M R BOYS
307 11/19/2022 SATURDAY URBAN M R BOYS
308 11/20/2022 SUNDAY
309 11/21/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
310 11/22/2022 TUESDAY URBAN M R BOYS
311 11/23/2022 WEDNESDAY URBAN M R BOYS
312 11/24/2022 THURSDAY URBAN M R BOYS
313 11/25/2022 FRIDAY KANTRAGADA KANTRAGADA
314 11/25/2022 FRIDAY KANTRAGADA KANTRAGADA
315 11/26/2022 SATURDAY GARABANDHA KALASINGH
316 11/26/2022 SATURDAY RAMPA VIBEKANANDA
317 11/27/2022 SUNDAY
318 11/28/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
319 11/29/2022 TUESDAY URBAN Dr S N RAJGURU
320 11/30/2022 WEDNESDAY URBAN Dr S N RAJGURU
321 12/1/2022 THURSDAY GARABANDHA RAM CH PUR
322 12/1/2022 THURSDAY GARABANDHA BALAJIPUR
323 12/1/2022 THURSDAY GARABANDHA KOYAKANDA
324 12/2/2022 FRIDAY AGARAKHANDI BADAGAON
325 12/2/2022 FRIDAY AGARAKHANDI BADAGAON
326 12/3/2022 SATURDAY BAGASALA BAPUJIPENTHO
327 12/3/2022 SATURDAY BAGASALA MANDALDEVI
328 12/3/2022 SATURDAY BAGASALA MANDALDEVI
329 12/4/2022 SUNDAY
330 12/5/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY



331 12/6/2022 TUESDAY RAMPA TARAMBA
332 12/6/2022 TUESDAY RAMPA BURUSAHI
333 12/6/2022 TUESDAY RAMPA BURUSAHI
334 12/7/2022 WEDNESDAY AGARAKHANDI VINOLLA
335 12/8/2022 THURSDAY AGARAKHANDI VINOLLA
336 12/9/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA BADAHANSA
337 12/9/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA BADAHANSA
338 12/9/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA K URUDA
339 12/9/2022 FRIDAY RAMPA K URUDA
340 12/10/2022 SATURDAY GHORONI KUJUNI
341 12/10/2022 SATURDAY GHORONI KANHEIPADAR
342 12/10/2022 SATURDAY GHORONI DAMPUR
343 12/10/2022 SATURDAY GHORONI LAXMIPUR
344 12/10/2022 SATURDAY GHORONI MAKHANPALI 
345 12/11/2022 SUNDAY
346 12/12/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
347 12/13/2022 TUESDAY M S PUR BATASIRIPUR
348 12/13/2022 TUESDAY M S PUR BATASIRIPUR
349 12/13/2022 TUESDAY M S PUR M S PUR
350 12/14/2022 WEDNESDAY URBAN S S V M
351 12/15/2022 THURSDAY URBAN S S V M
352 12/16/2022 FRIDAY KATALAKAITHA KATALAKAITHA
353 12/17/2022 SATURDAY URBAN S S V M
354 12/18/2022 SUNDAY
355 12/19/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
356 12/20/2022 TUESDAY KANTRAGADA BADADEULA
357 12/20/2022 TUESDAY KANTRAGADA BADADEULA
358 12/20/2022 TUESDAY BOMIKA SANADEULA
359 12/21/2022 WEDNESDAY URBAN S S V M
360 12/22/2022 THURSDAY URBAN S S V M
361 12/23/2022 FRIDAY URBAN S S V M
362 12/24/2022 SATURDAY CHRISTMAS EVE
363 12/25/2022 SUNDAY XMAS DAY
364 12/26/2022 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
365 12/27/2022 TUESDAY BAGASALA BAGASALA
366 12/28/2022 WEDNESDAY BAGASALA BAPUJIPENTHO
367 12/29/2022 THURSDAY URBAN NABAJEEVAN
368 12/30/2022 FRIDAY KERANDI PROUD,SAA,DHAMUNIGAON
369 12/31/2022 SATURDAY RAMPA VIBEKANANDA
370 1/1/2023 SUNDAY
371 1/2/2023 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
372 1/3/2023 TUESDAY URBAN SKCG
373 1/4/2023 WEDNESDAY URBAN SKCG
374 1/5/2023 THURSDAY URBAN SKCG
375 1/6/2023 FRIDAY GHORONI DONURU
376 1/6/2023 FRIDAY GHORONI NARAHARIPUR
377 1/7/2023 SATURDAY URBAN SKCG
378 1/8/2023 SUNDAY
379 1/9/2023 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
380 1/10/2023 TUESDAY BAGASALA RANADEVI



381 1/10/2023 TUESDAY BAGASALA SHALLA PUBLIC SCHOOL
382 1/11/2023 WEDNESDAY BAGASALA JUPITER CONVENT SCHOOL
383 1/12/2023 THURSDAY BAGASALA JUPITER CONVENT SCHOOL
384 1/13/2023 FRIDAY GARABANDHA DURGAM
385 1/13/2023 FRIDAY GARABANDHA EQAMARA
386 1/13/2023 FRIDAY GARABANDHA MARIGUDI
387 1/14/2023 SATURDAY MAKARA SANKRANTI
388 1/15/2023 SUNDAY
389 1/16/2023 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
390 1/17/2023 TUESDAY KANTRAGADA ADASING
391 1/17/2023 TUESDAY KANTRAGADA U ADASINGH
392 1/18/2023 WEDNESDAY KANTRAGADA LANDAHATI
393 1/18/2023 WEDNESDAY KANTRAGADA LANDAHATI
394 1/19/2023 THURSDAY BOMIKA BOMIKA
395 1/20/2023 FRIDAY KERANDI JAJAPUR
396 1/21/2023 SATURDAY URBAN KUMBHARA ST
397 1/22/2023 SUNDAY
398 1/23/2023 MONDAY NETAJI JAYANTI
399 1/24/2023 TUESDAY RAMPA DEULA
400 1/24/2023 TUESDAY RAMPA ANANDAPUR
401 1/24/2023 TUESDAY RAMPA GANGABADA
402 1/24/2023 TUESDAY RAMPA GANGABADA
403 1/25/2023 WEDNESDAY URBAN NABAJEEVAN

404 1/26/2023 THURSDAY
BASANT PANCHAMI & REPUBLIC 

DAY
405 1/27/2023 FRIDAY GHORONI RATANASINGH
406 1/27/2023 FRIDAY GHORONI S GHORONI
407 1/28/2023 SATURDAY KERANDI DEVITI
408 1/28/2023 SATURDAY URBAN PROUD,SAA
409 1/29/2023 SUNDAY
410 1/30/2023 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
411 1/31/2023 TUESDAY RAMPA VIBEKANANDA
412 1/31/2023 TUESDAY RAMPA BHUYAN SAHI
413 2/1/2023 WEDNESDAY URBAN BALSADAM E M SCHOOL
414 2/2/2023 THURSDAY URBAN BALSADAM E M SCHOOL
415 2/3/2023 FRIDAY URBAN BALSADAM E M SCHOOL
416 2/4/2023 SATURDAY URBAN SRAVANTI E M SCHOOL
417 2/5/2023 SUNDAY
418 2/6/2023 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
419 2/7/2023 TUESDAY URBAN SRAVANTI E M SCHOOL
420 2/8/2023 WEDNESDAY GARABANDHA St ANDREW SCHOOL
421 2/9/2023 THURSDAY GARABANDHA St ANDREW SCHOOL

422 2/10/2023 FRIDAY URBAN PRIYADARSINI CONVENT SCHOOL

423 2/11/2023 SATURDAY URBAN PRIYADARSINI CONVENT SCHOOL

424 2/12/2023 SUNDAY
425 2/13/2023 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
426 2/14/2023 TUESDAY KATALAKAITHA Dr BANJIR
427 2/14/2023 TUESDAY KATALAKAITHA NUAGAON



428 2/15/2023 WEDNESDAY RAMPA VIBEKANANDA
429 2/15/2023 WEDNESDAY RAMPA DANGUA SAHI
430 2/15/2023 WEDNESDAY RAMPA S URUDA
431 2/16/2023 THURSDAY KATALAKAITHA MARKADA
432 2/16/2023 THURSDAY KATALAKAITHA SIDHIPALEM
433 2/17/2023 FRIDAY BOMIKA SAILADA
434 2/17/2023 FRIDAY KANTRAGADA JAKARBANDHA
435 2/17/2023 FRIDAY KANTRAGADA JEMADEIPUR
436 2/18/2023 SATURDAY MAHA SHIVA RATRI
437 2/19/2023 SUNDAY
438 2/20/2023 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
439 2/21/2023 TUESDAY URBAN GGETANJALI PUBLIC SCHOOL
440 2/22/2023 WEDNESDAY URBAN GGETANJALI PUBLIC SCHOOL
441 2/23/2023 THURSDAY URBAN GGETANJALI PUBLIC SCHOOL
442 2/24/2023 FRIDAY URBAN NABAJEEVAN
443 2/25/2023 SATURDAY KERANDI AMARA
444 2/25/2023 SATURDAY KERANDI DALIMBAPUR
445 2/25/2023 SATURDAY URBAN PROUD,SAA
446 2/26/2023 SUNDAY
447 2/27/2023 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
448 2/28/2023 TUESDAY KATALAKAITHA PARSURAMPUR
449 2/28/2023 TUESDAY KATALAKAITHA PUDUNI
450 3/1/2023 WEDNESDAY RAMPA BHIMPUR
451 3/1/2023 WEDNESDAY RAMPA BURUJHALLI
452 3/2/2023 THURSDAY URBAN S MEDRI SAHI
453 3/3/2023 FRIDAY URBAN BAGITI SAHI
454 3/4/2023 SATURDAY M S PUR RAUTPUR
455 3/4/2023 SATURDAY M S PUR S RAUTPUR
456 3/5/2023 SUNDAY PANCHAYAT RAJ DIWAS
457 3/6/2023 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
458 3/7/2023 TUESDAY DOLA PURNIMA
459 3/8/2023 WEDNESDAY HOLI
460 3/9/2023 THURSDAY
461 3/9/2023 THURSDAY RAMPA BURUGAON
462 3/9/2023 THURSDAY RAMPA BURUGAON
463 3/10/2023 FRIDAY URBAN KANDRA SAHI
464 3/11/2023 SATURDAY URBAN KANDRA SAHI
465 3/12/2023 SUNDAY
466 3/13/2023 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
467 3/14/2023 TUESDAY KATALAKAITHA JHAMPIGUDA
468 3/14/2023 TUESDAY M S PUR T S PUR
469 3/15/2023 WEDNESDAY URBAN RELLY SAHI
470 3/15/2023 WEDNESDAY URBAN SAMUTIA SAHI
471 3/16/2023 THURSDAY URBAN DHANDAMALA SAHI
472 3/16/2023 THURSDAY URBAN K SAURA SAHI
473 3/17/2023 FRIDAY KATALAKAITHA RAMSWAMIPUR
474 3/18/2023 SATURDAY URBAN NABAJEEVAN
475 3/19/2023 SUNDAY
476 3/20/2023 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
477 3/21/2023 TUESDAY URBAN KANDRA SAHI



478 3/22/2023 WEDNESDAY M S PUR TOTAGUMUDA
479 3/22/2023 WEDNESDAY BAGASALA 7th MILE
480 3/22/2023 WEDNESDAY BAGASALA KUDUDA
481 3/23/2023 THURSDAY GARABANDHA GARABANDHA
482 3/24/2023 FRIDAY BAGASALA TAMPARKAITHA
483 3/25/2023 SATURDAY KERANDI B SITAPUR
484 3/25/2023 SATURDAY URBAN PROUD,SAA
485 3/26/2023 SUNDAY
486 3/27/2023 MONDAY REFFERAL DAY
487 3/28/2023 TUESDAY KERANDI O KERANDI
488 3/28/2023 TUESDAY KERANDI N KERANDI
489 3/29/2023 WEDNESDAY URBAN T KUMBHARA SAHI
490 3/30/2023 THURSDAY RAMA NAVAMI
491 3/31/2023 FRIDAY RAMPA VIBEKANANDA

GENERAL 
INFORMA
TION OF 
MOBILE 
HEALTH 

TEAM

MALE

SL. NO.
1 RES. SCHOOL

NON RES.SCH
Special School

3
4 1299
5 RES. SCHOOL 111

NON RES.SCH 4764
200

TOTAL POPULATION TO BE COVERED BY MHT
TOTAL AWC CHILDREN  TO BE COVERED 
TOTAL SCHOOL  
CHILDREN TO BE 6

TOTAL +2 JR COLLEGE CHILDREN  TO BE 

2
TOTAL +2 JR COLLEGE TO BE COVERED

PARTICULARS

TOTAL AWC TO BE COVERED (SINGLE VISIT)
TOTAL SCHOOL TO 

BE COVERED 
(SINGLE VISIT)



 
ANM

, 
MHT

 
CHC

-

 
AYUSH Doctor, 
MHT 
CHC- 

CDPO

WEO

 
PHARMACIST, MHT

 CHC-



Block: GOSANI

AWC (0-6 
YEAR)

SCHOOL
+ 2 JR 

COLLEGE
Pre Sch 
(0-6 YR)

AWC 15 15
AWC 12 12

AWC 18 11
PS 18

AWC 17 12
UPS 13 30

AWC 13 25
UPS 14

AWC 1 14 47
AWC 14 39

UPS 21200100101 17
AWC 17 8

SS 10
AWC SS 10 24

PS 18
AWC 17 8

SS 10
AWC SS 10 23

PS 25
PS 25

AWC 2 14 48
25

Name of the Institution Category 
of School 
(Res/NRS

School Code
AWC 
Code

Distanc
e

Mob No. Vehicle No.
Office No. Driver

Labour & ESI Dept. Pharmacist

Name of the Officer ANM

Mob No. 8917298029 AYUSH Doctor (M)    Dr MILAN KU ADHIKARI
Office No. AYUSH Doctor (F)

Name of the C.D.P.O. GOURI NAYAK Staff Details

 MICROPLAN OF CHC _GURANDI__ FOR THE YEAR 2022-2023
Mobile Health Team-1_, Rastriya Bal Swasthya Karyakram.

Women & Child Dev. Deptt. MHT UID: 21389021801



AWC 25 21
AWC 26 12
AWC 25 37

27
AWC 11 10
AWC 12 15
AWC 25 20
AWC 25 14
AWC 22 15

25

AWC 13 30
AWC 12 8
AWC 15 15
AWC 16 8
AWC 14 35
AWC 14 10

25

AWC 17 11
AWC 13 36
AWC 1 22 52
AWC 25 24
AWC 23 12
AWC 1,2 20 70

25

AWC 25 47

AWC 24 21
AWC 25 12
AWC 25 32
AWC 25 24
AWC 21389050302 10 17
AWC 21389050324 8 7

27

AWC 1,2,3 15 55
AWC 17 59
AWC 11 9
AWC 10 10
AWC 14 12
AWC 1,2 12 49



AWC 17 15
AWC 20 11

AWC 2 22 44
AWC 1,2 11 58
AWC 25 42
AWC 25

25

AWC 1 25
AWC 25
AWC 25 40
AWC 2 25

25

AWC 15 32
AWC 15 21
AWC 2,3 21389050307 7 50
AWC 27 20

AWC 3 25
AWC 16 15
AWC 20 16
AWC 14 15
AWC 20 28
AWC 19 9
AWC 30 11

PS 14
PS 10

AWC 21389050326 10 32

AWC 25 20
AWC 22 13
AWC 21389050311 9

UPS 21200101901 15
AWC 20 25
AWC 17 13

CCI 25

TUPS 7
H S 15



H S 15
AWC 21389050312 15 11

PS 25
AWC 21389050329 17 15
AWC 25 14

AWC 27 36
UPS 27
OAV 15
OAV 15
SS 10
SS 10

AWC 1,4 , 7 50
UPS 20
SS 15
SS 15
CCI 25

AWC 24 60
UGHS 22
UGHS 22
UGHS 22
CCI 27

K V 27
K V 27
K V 27
K V 27
K V 27

CCI 25

H S 14
H S 14
UPS 10

AWC 1,2 10 49
CCI 27

UGHS 20



UGHS 20

K V 27
K V 27
K V 27
K V 27
K V 27

CCI 25

UPS 25
AWC 25 25

CCI 25

UGHS 16
UGHS 10

AWC 10 9
AWC 22 18

PS 22
AWC 30 17

PS 12
AWC 11 19
AWC 10 12

AWC 13 26
PS 13

AWC 13 22
AWC 24 15
AWC 17 9
AWC 20 37
AWC 17 22

PS 17
PS 26

AWC 26 51
AWC 18 15

UPS 25

UPS 24
AWC 24

PS 15
AWC 15 12
AWC 14 7

UPS 20



PS 26
AWC 26 26
AWC 25 24

CCI 25

AWC 25
AWC 25 47
AWC 25 12

AWC 25 7
CCI 27
CCI 25

CCI 25
AWC 15 15
AWC 23 2
AWC 20 12

OPS 7
CCI 27

AWC 10 22
PS 10

AWC 13 25
AWC 17 11

UPS 17
AWC 12 15
AWC 17 8
AWC 14 39
AWC 25 51

UPS 25

HS 7
HS 7

AWC 1,4 7 50
SS 10

AWC 10 24

UPS 25
PS 25
SS 15

AWC 15 23



AWC 13 30
AWC 12 8

HS 24
AWC 20 20
AWC 22 14
AWC 23 15
AWC 24 8
AWC 20 25
AWC 20 13
AWC 25 21
AWC 26 12
AWC 17 12

CCI 25

HS 25
HS 25

CCI 25

UPS 25
UPS 25
UPS 25
HS 25
HS 25

HS 25
HS 25
HS 25
HS 11

AWC 1,2 11 58
AWC 9

CCI 27

UPS 25
UPS 25

AWC 10 32
AWC 10 17
AWC 21389050324 8 7

UPS 21200100201 14
AWC 14 35

PS 21200100103 17
AWC 14 10

UPS 14



AWC 25 24
AWC 24 12

PS 24
AWC 1 14 47
AWC 2 14 48

PS 20
AWC 20 37
AWC 22 13

PS 22
AWC 11 9
AWC 10 10
AWC 17 15
AWC 20 11
AWC 14 12

PS 13
AWC 13 36
AWC 12 9

SSVM 25
SSVM 25

AWC 1,2 20 70
SSVM 25

PS 15
AWC 15 15
AWC 16 8

SSVM 25
SSVM 25
SSVM 25

AWC 1,2,3 15 55
AWC 17 59

25
AWC 25 36

27

COLLEGE 25
COLLEGE 25
COLLEGE 25

AWC 16 15
AWC 11 10

COLLEGE 25

UPS 14



PRIVATE 25
PRIVATE 10
PRIVATE 10

AWC 21389050329 17 15
AWC 25 14
AWC 21389050312 15 11

AWC 15 32
PS 16

AWC 15 21
PS 15
UGHS 21200102701 13

AWC 1,2 22 96
UPS 25

AWC 20 28
AWC 19 9
AWC 30 11

PS 30
CCI 25

AWC 20 16
AWC 14 15
AWC 26 51

CCI 25

CCI 27
AWC 23 12

PRIVATE 25
PRIVATE 25
PRIVATE 25
PRIVATE 25

PRIVATE 25
PRIVATE 6
PRIVATE 6

PRIVATE 25

PRIVATE 25

AWC 22 18
AWC 25 17



CCI 27
AWC 25 7
AWC 25 25
AWC 20 37
AWC 17 22
AWC 1,2 10 49
AWC 14 7
AWC 15 15

PRIVATE 25
PRIVATE 25
PRIVATE 25
CCI 25

AWC 24 26
AWC 25 24

CCI 25

AWC 18 15
AWC 18 11
AWC 20 20
AWC 22 21
AWC 25
AWC 25
AWC 13 26
AWC 13 22

AWC 23 12
PS 24

AWC 2 25
AWC 1 25

AWC 24 15
AWC 12 9
AWC 25 24
AWC 25 32
AWC 25 44
AWC 25 47
AWC 24 60

CCI 25

AWC 3 25



AWC 10 22
AWC 10 12
AWC 14 19
AWC 2,3 7 50
AWC 1,2 12 49
AWC 24

CCI 25

AWC 25 42
AWC 25 51
AWC 25 47

CCI

FEMALE TOTAL

100
2

70
4
1

1496 2795
126 237

3564 8328
200 400

SCHOOL HOLIDAY 

GOVT. HOLIDAY



 
AYUSH Doctor, MHT

 CHC-
PHARMACIST, MHT



Cl-I Cl-II Cl-III Cl-IV Cl-V Cl-VI Cl-VII Cl-VIII Cl-IX

ENROLLMENT STATUS

OR 20 4567
TIRUPATI

SIBANI PANDA

NO

Dr MILAN KU ADHIKARI
NO

Staff Details

 MICROPLAN OF CHC _GURANDI__ FOR THE YEAR 2022-2023
Mobile Health Team-1_, Rastriya Bal Swasthya Karyakram.

MHT UID: 21389021801





















SCHOOL HOLIDAY 

GOVT. HOLIDAY



 
AYUSH Doctor, MHT

 CHC-

 
Block Programme Manager,

CHC- 

 
Medical Officer I/C

CHC- 



Cl-X Cl-XI Cl-XII Male Female Total

0
7 8 15
4 8 12

0
0

4 7 11
14 14 28

8 4 12
20 10 30
16 9 25
63 67 130
22 25 47
16 23 39
10 11 21

2 6 8
0
0

96 15 111
7 17 24

0
0

22 8 30
2 6 8

0
0

15 111 126
10 13 23

4 7 11
27 27 54
25 23 48

70 70

Contact 
No. of 
ASHA

Total Number of children in Contact 
No. (HM)

Contact 
no. of 
(AWW)



0
0

10 11 21
4 8 12

27 10 37
2O 0 0

5 5 10
8 7 15

10 10 20
9 5 14

10 5 15
40 40

0
0
0

13 17 30
5 3 8
7 8 15
4 4 8

16 19 35
5 5 10

70 70
0
0

6 5 11
11 25 36
29 23 52

9 15 24
7 5 12

40 30 70
40 40

0
0

24 23 47
0

10 11 21
7 5 12

16 16 32
18 6 24

6 11 17
3 4 7

20 20
0
0

26 29 55
36 23 59

2 7 9
4 6 10
5 7 12

25 24 49



8 7 15
7 4 11

0
0

20 24 44
23 35 58
19 23 42
25 25 50

70 70
0
0

20 20 40
44 51 95
20 20 40
20 20 40

40 40
0
0
0
0

16 16 32
13 8 21
25 25 50
34 6 40

0
0

20 20 40
9 6 15
8 8 16
8 7 15

12 16 28
2 7 9
7 4 11

11 5 16
12 14 26
14 18 32

0
0

11 9 20
3 10 13
7 8 15

78 41 119
15 10 25

5 8 13
0

70 70
0
0

59 63 122
112 16 128



0
5 6 11
5 6 11
9 6 15
7 7 14

0
0
0

11 25 36
20 10 30

113 121 234
0

96 15 111
0
0
0

25 25 50
22 32 54
15 111 126

0
40 40

0
0

28 32 60
167 147 314

0
0

20 20
0
0

460 460
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

70 70
0

163 163
0

19 21 40
0

0

24 25 49
20 20

0
188 16 204



0
0
0

421 421
0
0
0
0
0
0

40 40
0
0

94 9 103
10 15 25

70 70
0
0

15 15 30
25 32 57

4 5 9
7 11 18

13 10 23
12 5 17

0
10 9 19

8 11 19
4 8 12

0
0

12 14 26
20 10 30
12 10 22

7 8 15
5 4 9

17 20 37
8 14 22

25 14 39
10 17 27
24 27 51

6 9 15
63 84 147

0
0

53 58 111
10 19 29

5 7 12
5 7 12
4 3 7

38 38 76



19 19 38
15 11 26
11 13 24

40 40
0
0

21 23 44
23 24 47

6 6 12
2 5 7

20 20
70 70

0
0
0
0

40 40
7 8 15

11 9 20
4 8 12

26 23 49
20 20

0
0

12 10 22
12 6 18
16 9 25

6 5 11
20 20 40

8 7 15
2 6 8

16 23 39
18 33 51
43 64 107

0
0

218 157 375
0

25 25 50
96 15 111

7 17 24
0
0
0

30 67 97
10 19 29
15 111 126
10 13 23

0
0



13 17 30
5 3 8

25 30 55
10 10 20

9 5 14
10 5 15

2 6 8
15 10 25

5 8 13
10 11 21

4 8 12
8 4 12

70 70
0
0
0

197 18 215
0
0

40 40
0
0

150 155 305
0
0

418 418
0
0
0
0
0
0

43 49 92
23 35 58

7 8 15
20 20

0
0

184 85 269
0

14 18 32
6 11 17
3 4 7

22 13 35
16 19 35
30 27 57

5 5 10
11 20 31

0
0



9 15 24
7 5 12

18 15 33
22 25 47

197 197
10 16 26
27 10 37

3 10 13
5 5 10
2 5 7
4 6 10
8 7 15
7 4 11
5 7 12

0
0

16 25 41
11 25 36

4 5 9
435 435

0
40 30 70

0
0
0

9 9 18
7 8 15
4 4 8

350 350
0
0
0
0
0

26 29 55
36 23 59

70 70
11 65 76
20 20

0
0

200 200 400
0
0

9 6 15
5 5 10

0
0
0

15 29 44



23 26 49
91 35 126

0
9 6 15
7 7 14
5 6 11

0
0
0

16 16 32
10 20 30
13 8 21
10 10 20
36 64 100
49 47 96
37 34 71

0
0

12 16 28
2 7 9
7 4 11
5 5 10

70 70

0

8 8 16
8 7 15

24 27 51
40 40

0
0

20 20
6 6 12

150 150 300
0
0

100 100 200
0
0
0

150 150 300
0

217 92 309

0

0
0

7 11 18
12 5 17



20 20
2 5 7

10 15 25
17 20 37

8 14 22
24 25 49

9 10 19
7 8 15

0
0
0

159 121 280
0
0

70 70
15 11 26
11 13 24

40 40
0
0

6 9 15
4 7 11

14 6 20
10 11 21
44 51 95
25 25 50
12 14 26
12 10 22

0
0
0
0
0

7 5 12
13 13 26
20 20 40
20 20 40

0
0

8 7 15
5 4 9

18 6 24
16 16 32
21 23 44
23 24 47
28 32 60

70 70
0
0

20 20 40



12 10 22
4 8 12
8 11 19

25 25 50
25 24 49
10 19 29

40 40
0
0

19 23 42
18 33 51
24 23 47

0
20 20



Block Programme Manager,
 

Block Education Officer,
CHC- 

Block Development Officer


